CITY COUNCIL MEETING

Alma Hernandez, Mayor Princess Washington, Mayor Pro-Tem Michael J. Hudson Jenalee Dawson



First and Third Tuesday Every Month

701 Civic Center Blvd.Suisun City, California 94585Incorporated October 9, 1868

PUBLIC NOTICE

NOTICE OF CANCELLATION

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the meeting of the Environment and Climate Community Advisory Committee scheduled for Wednesday, December 28, 2022, at 6:00 p.m. is cancelled.

For further information, please contact the City Clerk's Department at (707) 421-7300 or bvasquez@suisun.com.

Dated: December 19, 2022	/s/ Bianca Vasquez
	Bianca Vasquez, Administrative Assistant

DECLARATION OF POSTING

I, Bianca Vasquez, Administrative Assistant of the City of Suisun City, California declare that the foregoing Notice of Cancellation of the Environment and Climate Community Advisory Committee was posted on Monday, December 19, 2022.

I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Executed on December 19, 2022

/s/ Bianca Vasquez

Bianca Vasquez, Administrative Assistant